LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Situated in the Clly of Kellering, Counly of Montgomory, end State of Ohlo

Sltuate in the Clly of Kettering in the County of Monigomery and the Stete of Ohib. Being Lot Numbered ONE HUNDRED

FORTY-THREE (143) in Merinole Park Plat Plat No. No. 2, 2 Seotion 3, es reonrded in Plal Book 03, Page 86 of the Record of Plata
In the offlse of the Racorder of Montgomery County, Ohlo: Thia Conveyance is subject to all conditions, restriotions,
easements and imßationa in the chain of tille;